NACOGDOCHES LIVESTOCK EXCHANGE, INC.
P O BOX 631451- NACOGDOCHES, TX 75963-1451

TARIFF # 15

EFFECTIVE DATE: MAY 20, 2025

SELLING COMMISSION:
A. COWS & CALVES - PER HEAD
100 Ibs and under
101 to 245 Ibs
246 to 400 Ibs
401 to 600 Ibs
601 to 800 Ibs
801 Ibs & up
B. BULLS — PER HEAD
All weights
C. HORSES - PER HEAD
$99.00 and under
$100.00 and up
D. COW & CALF PAIRS - PER PAIR
All Weights

E. SHEEP & GOATS - PER HEAD

F. ALL PASS OUT CHARGES — PER HEAD
G. ALL RESALES

H. TACK
Saddles and Misc

I. INSURANCE

J. YARDAGE

26.00
27.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
32.00

55.00

25.00
35.00

55.00
12.00

13.00

FULL COMMISSION

10% of gross selling price

$.07 per $100 selling price

$.60 per $100 selling price

K. CHECKOFF MONEY WILL BE COLLECTED AS STATED BY FEDERAL AND STATE LAW.

L. THE SCHEDULE OF CHARGES ON BRAND INSPECTION AS AUTHORIZED BY THE TEXAS
SOUTHWESERN CATTLE RAISERS ASSOCIATION, WILL BE POSTED BY THE BRAND
INSPECTOR, AND DOES NOT INCLUDE ANY CHARGES RETAINED BY THE MARKET.

M. THE SCHEDULE OF VETERINARY SERVICES WILL BE POSTED BY THE VETERINARIAN AND
DOES NOT INCLUDE ANY CHARGES RETAINED BY THE MARKET.

N. SPECIAL STOCKER COW/BULL SALE:

3.5% OF GROSS SALE PRICE FOR ALL COWS, CALVES, PAIRS & BULLS

$10.00 per head for all cattle weighed on our scales any day other than sale day.

Nacogdoches Livestock Exchange, Inc.
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Barry Hughd¥, President




