## NACOGDOCHES LIVESTOCK EXCHANGE, INC. P O BOX 631451- NACOGDOCHES, TX 75963-1451 TARIFF # 15

**EFFECTIVE DATE: MAY 20, 2025** 

	LING		 TOOT	~ BI
<b>-</b>	1 1 1 1 1 1	- ( (	-	1101:

A. COWS & CALVES – PER HEAD				
100 lbs and under	26.00			
101 to 245 lbs	27.00			
246 to 400 lbs	30.00			
401 to 600 lbs	30.00			
601 to 800 lbs	30.00			
801 lbs & up	32.00			
B. BULLS – PER HEAD				
All weights	55.00			
C. HORSES – PER HEAD				
\$99.00 and under	25.00			
\$100.00 and up	35.00			
D. COW & CALF PAIRS – PER PAIR				
All Weights	55.00			

- PER HEAD

F. ALL PASS OUT CHARGES – PER HEAD

13.00

12.00

G. ALL RESALES

E. SHEEP & GOATS

**FULL COMMISSION** 

H. TACK

Saddles and Misc

10% of gross selling price

I. INSURANCE

\$.07 per \$100 selling price

J. YARDAGE

\$.60 per \$100 selling price

## K. CHECKOFF MONEY WILL BE COLLECTED AS STATED BY FEDERAL AND STATE LAW.

L. THE SCHEDULE OF CHARGES ON BRAND INSPECTION AS AUTHORIZED BY THE TEXAS SOUTHWESERN CATTLE RAISERS ASSOCIATION, WILL BE POSTED BY THE BRAND INSPECTOR, AND DOES NOT INCLUDE ANY CHARGES RETAINED BY THE MARKET.

M. THE SCHEDULE OF VETERINARY SERVICES WILL BE POSTED BY THE VETERINARIAN AND DOES NOT INCLUDE ANY CHARGES RETAINED BY THE MARKET.

N. SPECIAL STOCKER COW/BULL SALE:

3.5% OF GROSS SALE PRICE FOR ALL COWS, CALVES, PAIRS & BULLS

\$10.00 per head for all cattle weighed on our scales any day other than sale day.

Nacogdoches Livestock Exchange, Inc.

Barry Hughes, President